RESOLUTION 2022-1R

A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE RAINY DAY FUND

WHEREAS, By Indiana Statute 36-1-8-5, the Town of Thorntown will transfer not more than ten percent (10%) of the unused and unencumbered 2020 Budget from the General Fund to the Rainy Day Fund.

FROM	ТО	AMOUNT
General Fund	Rainy Day Fund	\$5,000.00

This transfer will be made by processing a Transfer of Funds within the Keystone Software System.

The Town of Thorntown Council hereby directs the Clerk/Treasurer to cause the books and records of the Town of Thorntown, Indiana, to reflect the effects of this Resolution.

Passed and adopted by the Town of Thorntown Council this 17th day of January, 2022.

Sara Fairfield, Council President

Bruce Burtner, Council Vice President

Dave Williams, Council Member

Shawn McClintock, Council Member

Larry Truitt, Council Member

Attest: Koren Gray, Clerk/Treasurer